TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL January 22, 2020 7:00 p.m

7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely consideration or reaction.) <u>REVISED</u>

CALL TO ORDER: Flag Salute: Open Public Meetings Act Statement

ROLL CALL:

PROCLAMATION: EXXON/MOBIL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Regular Session	November 13, 2019
Executive Session	November 13, 2019

Appointments of Mayor with Advice and Consent of the Township Council

- Clinton Township Sewer Authority
 - \circ Steve Krommenhoek Seat 3 5-year term, expires 1/31/24

CONSENT:

- Transfer of funds
- Return of Premium Block 79.03 lot 1.0405/C0405

PUBLIC COMMENT:

REPORTS:

• Directors/Liaisons

RESOLUTIONS:

- Appointing A Municipal Court Judge
- Authorizing the purchase of office supplies through MCCPC Contract #16 with Office Concepts
- Authorizing the purchase of gasoline from MCCPC, Contract #1 and diesel fuel from MCCPC, Contract #12
- Authorizing the hiring of a DPW Laborer Todd Dicksen
- Authorizing a Shared Court with the Borough of Hampton
- Authorizing the hiring of a Police Officer Nicholas Praino

TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON MAYOR AND COUNCIL January 22, 2020

7:00 p.m.

(The following matters were known at agenda deadline. Other matters may arise thereafter that need timely consideration or reaction.) <u>REVISED</u>

ACTION:

INTRODUCTION OF ORDINANCE:

1136-20 - AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWNHIP OF CLINTON IN HUNTERDON COUNTY, NEW JERSEY REGARDING THE POLICE DEPARTMENT'S HIRING CRITERIA AND AMENDING SECTION 4-52 OF THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CLINTON

PUBLIC HEARING – FEBRUARY 12, 2020

VOUCHERS:

PUBLIC COMMENT:

EXECUTIVE SESSION:

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and Council will now convene in a closed session that will be limited only to consideration of items with respect to which the public may be excluded pursuant to section 7B of the Open Public Meetings Act.

The general nature of the subject to be discussed in this session is as follows:

- 1. Collective negotiations with FOP 182 and Teamsters Local 469 bargaining units.
- 2. Attorney Client Privileged discussion of status of affordable housing compliance.
- It is unknown precisely when the matters discussed in this session will be disclosed to the public.
- Other matters may be made public when the need for confidentiality no longer exists.
- No action shall be taken in closed session.
- No action will be taken following the closed session.

RETURN FROM EXECUTIVE SESSION:

ADJOURNMENT: